	EXHIBIT	
tabbies"	4	
-		-

HOPKINS COUNTY

COMMISSIONERS' COURT



STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF HOPKINS

ORDER

AN ORDER OF THE COMMISSIONERS' COURT OF HOPKINS COUNTY, TEXAS DESIGNATING AND ADOPTING THE COMMISSIONERS' COURT MEETING SCHEDULE FOR FISCAL YEAR 2025.

WHEREAS, Section 81.005(a) of the Texas Local Government Code provides that the Commissioners' Court by order shall designate a day of the week on which the court shall convene in a regular term each month during the next fiscal year; and

WHEREAS, the Hopkins County Commissioners' Court has considered and designated the second and fourth Tuesday of each month as regularly scheduled meetings for the Commissioners' Court; and

WHEREAS, if a regularly scheduled Commissioners Court falls on a holiday, the court will convene on a designated day; and

WHEREAS, Special Court sessions may convene as deemed necessary to conduct the business of the County; and

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that the Commissioners' Court of Hopkins County hereby adopts the proposed schedule for its meetings.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED by the Hopkins County Commissioners' Court at the Regular Meeting scheduled on the 13th day of January, 2025 with all court members present.

Robert Newsom, Hopkins County Judge

esley Miller, Commissioner, Pct. 1

Greg Anglin, Commissioner, Pct. 2

Travis Thompson, Commissioner, Pct. 3

Jøe Price, Commissioner, Pct. 4

